
DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/16/2025

NAME: ANDREI, GEORGE DOB: 08/11/1989 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  170 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 16:38

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 17:17 7145572BP202560454

BP202560631

1509 S LA CIENAGA BL

Delayed report; Suspect(s) used victim's debit card info to withdraw funds from ATM.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

Skimming device found inside ATM machine.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

GET CREDIT/ETC OTHER'S ID PC 530.5(A) $0
POSSESS/USE SCANNING DEVICE PC 502.6(A) $0

NAME: ASCENCIO, SENOVIO DOB: 05/27/1977 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  155 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: SYLMAR OCCUPATION: DETAILER

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 01:15

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 01:49 7145178BP202533556 6240 SYLMAR AVE

Traffic stop resulted in arrest of the driver and passenger for an outstanding warrant and possession of paraphernalia and methamphetamine.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

BURBANK FEL WARRANT ZZ BURBANK FEL WARRANT $125,000
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/16/2025

NAME: CALIN, CONSTANTIN DOB: 10/19/2000 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  240 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 14:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 14:51 7145518BP202564745 2000 W EMPIRE AVE

Female observed selling fake electronics and in possession of fake gold jewelry.  Male and female arrested for 182/487 PC.  Male provided fake ID during 

detention and also arrested for 470(b) PC.  Female and male also admitted children (aged 2 and 3) drove from Seattle to LA with no car seats.  Male also 

arrested for 273a(a) PC.  

SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CHILD ABUSE - WILLFUL CRUELTY LIKELY GBI OR DEATH PC 273A(A) $0
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
FORGERY:POSSESS DRIVERS LICENSE/ID-INTENT TO COMMIT FORGERY PC 470B $0
GRAND THEFT FROM PERSON - PICK POCKETING PC 487(C) $0

NAME: CALIN, PATRICIA DOB: 01/02/2003 5'02HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  130 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: F

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 13:30

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 14:59 7145539BP202564745 1501 N VICTORY PL

Female observed selling fake electronics and in possession of fake gold jewelry.  Male and female arrested for 182/487 PC.  Male provided fake ID during 

detention and also arrested for 470(b) PC.  Female and male also admitted children (aged 2 and 3) drove from Seattle to LA with no car seats.  Male also 

arrested for 273a(a) PC.  

SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
GRAND THEFT FROM PERSON - PICK POCKETING PC 487(C) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/16/2025

NAME: DEMARTINO, CORY ANEILO DOB: 04/09/1988 6'01HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  210 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LITTLE ROCK OCCUPATION: TECHNICAL ENGINEER

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 05:05

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 05:32 7145406BP202564640 N REESE PL / W CHANDLER BLVD

Traffic stop for VC violations. Driver arrested for drug violations.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0

NAME: KHACHATRYAN, RUBEN DOB: 10/28/1991 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  160 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 13:10

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 17:41 7145577BP20254068 1501 N VICTORY PL

MALE ARRESTED FOR 148/11350/DESTRUCTION OF EVIDENCESUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0
PROBATION VIOLATION-PROBABLE CAUSE TO REARREST/REVOKE PC 1203.2(A) $0
RESIST/DELAY/OBSTRUCT PEACE OFFICER PC 148(A)(1) $0
WILLFULLY DESTROY/CONCEAL EVIDENCE - DESTRUCTION OF EVIDENCE PC 135 $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/16/2025

NAME: MARRISETTE, BREYLON DOB: 08/14/2004 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  140 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LANCASTER OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 10:15

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 11:36 7145460BP202564693 N HOLLYWOOD WAY / W BURBANK BLVD

Traffic stop for CVC violations. Male arrested for being a convicted felon in possession of a loaded firearm, ammunition and pepper spray.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

ILLEGAL USE OF TEAR GAS / TEAR GAS WEAPON AGAINST ANOTHER PC 22810(G)(1) $0
POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY FELON OR DRUG ADDICT PC 29800(A)(1) $0
PROHIBITED PERSON / FELON OWN/POSSESS AMMUNITION PC 30305(A)(1) $0

NAME: WALKER, EDO DOB: 03/07/1975 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  170 EYES: BRO HAIR: XXXSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LAS VEGAS OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 08:10

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 09:04 7145438BP202564659 1301 N VICTORY PL

Officers conducted a traffic stop for expired registration. Driver refused to provide their personal identification information and as a result they were arrested.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

RESIST/DELAY/OBSTRUCT PEACE OFFICER PC 148(A)(1) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 12/16/2025

NAME: ZERCHEN, ROY DOB: 04/05/1972 6'02HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  180 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION: COMPUTER PROGRAMMER

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

12/16/2025 19:00

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

12/16/2025 19:49 7145843BP202564823 W LINDEN AVE / S LAKE ST

Traffic stop for CVC violations led to the driver being arrested for driving on a suspended driver license and outstanding felony warrant.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $375,000
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE VC 14601.1(A) $0
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